

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**WAL-38, FAI-TR473-00.57 SOUTH BANK ROAD**  
**OVER TRIB. TO BUCKEYE LAKE**  
**BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS, INC.			ALAN STONE COMPANY, INC.		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	(\$3,400.00)
2	202	649	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$21.00	\$13,629.00	\$20.00	\$12,980.00	(\$649.00)	\$2.00	\$1,298.00	(\$12,331.00)
3	202	144	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$34.00	\$4,896.00	\$2,016.00	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	(\$1,728.00)
4	203	248	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$19.00	\$4,712.00	\$18.27	\$4,530.96	(\$181.04)	\$14.00	\$3,472.00	(\$1,240.00)
5	203	30	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$780.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$450.00
6	204	887	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.00	\$2,661.00	\$2.50	\$2,217.50	(\$443.50)	\$3.00	\$2,661.00	\$0.00
7	204	83	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$350.00	\$29,050.00	\$10.00	\$830.00	(\$28,220.00)	\$93.00	\$7,719.00	(\$21,331.00)
8	204	83	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$75.00	\$6,225.00	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	(\$2,075.00)	\$63.00	\$5,229.00	(\$996.00)
9	204	1	HR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$125.00)	\$170.00	\$170.00	(\$5.00)
10	204	167	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.00	\$501.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	(\$334.00)	\$6.00	\$1,002.00	\$501.00
11	606	150	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$600.00
12	606	50	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS W/SOCKETED POSTS	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,250.00
13	606	1	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00
14	606	3	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$645.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$345.00
15	616	2	MGAL	WATER	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	(\$48.00)	\$0.10	\$0.20	(\$49.80)
16	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$850.00	\$85.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	(\$35.00)	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$915.00
17	653	53	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	(\$530.00)	\$62.00	\$3,286.00	\$1,961.00
18	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$50.00)	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00
19	659	476	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.25	\$1,071.00	\$2.75	\$1,309.00	\$238.00	\$5.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,309.00
20	659	24	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$36.00	\$0.10	\$2.40	(\$33.60)	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$60.00
21	659	0.06	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$575.00	\$34.50	(\$1.50)	\$490.00	\$29.40	(\$6.60)
22	659	0.10	ACRE	LIME	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$930.00	\$93.00	\$63.00
23	659	2.6	MGAL	WATER	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$2.60	(\$62.40)	\$0.01	\$0.03	(\$64.97)
24	832	450	FT	PERIMETER DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.44	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	(\$1,100.00)	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00
25	605	58	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$18.00	\$1,044.00	(\$2,436.00)	\$47.00	\$2,726.00	(\$754.00)
26	611	126	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPD D, 707.33	\$60.00	\$7,560.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	(\$1,890.00)	\$62.00	\$7,812.00	\$252.00
27	611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	(\$925.00)	\$9.00	\$450.00	(\$550.00)
28	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$87.50	(\$1,412.50)	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$950.00)
29	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$1,900.00)	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$1,450.00)
30	252	90	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	(\$720.00)	\$21.00	\$1,890.00	\$900.00
31	301	136	CU YD	APSPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$175.00	\$23,800.00	\$185.00	\$25,160.00	\$1,360.00	\$190.00	\$25,840.00	\$2,040.00
32	304	166	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$105.00	\$17,430.00	\$95.00	\$15,770.00	(\$1,660.00)	\$80.00	\$13,280.00	(\$4,150.00)
33	407	89	GAL	TACK COAT	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$89.00	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$0.00
34	441	30	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	(\$2,250.00)	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	(\$450.00)
35	441	30	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	(\$2,850.00)	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	(\$1,050.00)
36	SPECIAL	3	CU YD	ROADWAY, MISC: SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$225.00
37	626	6	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$78.00	\$30.00
38	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$6,300.00
39	203	118	CU YD	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	\$110.00	\$12,980.00	\$63.00	\$7,434.00	(\$5,546.00)	\$37.00	\$4,366.00	(\$8,614.00)
40	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$6,700.00
41	509	10703	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.50	\$16,054.50	\$1.18	\$12,629.54	(\$3,424.96)	\$2.00	\$21,406.00	\$5,351.50
42	511	26	CU YD	CLASS QC 1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$660.00	\$17,160.00	\$850.00	\$22,100.00	\$4,940.00	\$680.00	\$17,680.00	\$520.00
43	511	64	CU YD	CLASS QC 1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	\$550.00	\$35,200.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	(\$3,200.00)	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	(\$12,800.00)
44	511	3	CU YD	CLASS QC 1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	(\$960.00)
45	512	92	SQ YD	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$22.00	\$2,024.00	\$644.00	\$14.00	\$1,288.00	(\$92.00)
46	512	112	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	\$19.00	\$2,128.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	(\$224.00)	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	(\$224.00)
47	516	41	SQ FT	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$205.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$205.00
48	518	22	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	(\$440.00)	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,210.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**WAL-38, FAI-TR473-00.57 SOUTH BANK ROAD**  
**OVER TRIB. TO BUCKEYE LAKE**  
**BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS, INC.			ALAN STONE COMPANY, INC.			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
49	601	86	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/AGGREGATE FILTER	\$105.00	\$9,030.00	\$92.00	\$7,912.00	(\$1,118.00)	\$93.00	\$7,998.00	(\$1,032.00)	
50	611	24	FT	18'-0" SPAN X 7'-0" RISE CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$54,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$38,400.00	
51	SPECIAL	51	FT	STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$27.00	\$1,377.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	(\$765.00)	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	(\$153.00)	
52	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	
53	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	
54	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	
							<b>\$324,734.50</b>		\$284,987.00	(\$39,747.50)		\$335,165.63	\$10,431.12